

Local

Other

The Florida Senate Local Funding Initiative Request Fiscal Year 2025-2026

LFIR # 1265

1. Project Title	New Port Richey Modification	/ Wastewate	r Treatme	ent Facility Pasco-S	Schreiber Process	
2. Senate Sponsor	Ed Hooper					
3. Date of Request	1/14/2025					
4. Project/Program D	escription					
(MGD). The plant p Part III – Slow-Rate through the City's N consist of four oxida provides a treatmer 1980s. The unit is b would convert the e	Public Access Reu Master Urban Reuse ation ditches (denitri nt capacity of 1.5 Mo eyond its designed existing Schreiber sy ease capacity back eceive requested fu acted? No	eting the Florse Systems System and fication) basi SD, includes typical lifesp stem to a star.5 MGD	ida Depa under FA the Pasc ins and o a denitrif an and is andard 2 epartmer	rtment of Environm C 62-610, in which co County Master Fine Schreiber treatmication basin, an in currently limited in stage oxidation dite	nental Protection (F all treated effluent Reuse System. This Senent system. This S ternal clarifier and v operational capaci ch to operate simila	DEP) classification of currently is disposed treatment process Schreiber system was constructed in the ity. The proposed project
Type of Funding	<u> </u>			Amo	ount	1
Operating				7	0	
Fixed Capital Outlay				5,700,000		
Total State Funds Requested				5,700,000		
7. Total Project Cost	for Fiscal Year 202	5-2026 (incl	uding m	atching funds ava	ilable for this proj	ject)
Type of Funding				Amount	Percentage	
Total State Funds F	Requested (from que	estion #6)		5,700,000	75%	<u>)</u>
Matching Funds						
Federal				0	0%	<u>)</u>
State (excluding the	e amount of this requ	uest)		0	0%	

8. Has this project previously received state funding? If yes, provide the most recent instance:

Total Project Costs for Fiscal Year 2025-2026

No

No

1,900,000

7,600,000

25%

0%

100%

Fiscal Year	Amo	ount	Specific	Vetoed
(уууу-уу)	Recurring	Nonrecurring	Appropriation #	

9. Is future-year	funding	likely to I	be requested?

- a. If yes, indicate nonrecurring amount per year.
- b. Describe the source of funding that can be used in lieu of state funding.



LFIR # 1265

0. Status of Const	truction urrent phase of t	ne project?			
Planning	Design	Construction	O N/A		
b. Is the project	"shovel ready" (i.e permitted)?		No	
c. What is the es	stimated start da	te of construction?		01/01/2026	
d. What is the e	stimated comple	tion date of construc	ction?	10/01/2026	
_		sed for ongoing ope			
		is completed will be for with Pasco County.	unded th	rough the City's Ut	tility fund and
		o receive, directly or			tal outlay fundi
•	ort Richey and Pas			- , -	

12

Spending Category	Description	Amount		
Administrative Costs:				
Executive Director/Project Head Salary and Benefits		0		
Other Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/ Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Operational Costs				
Salary and Benefits		0		
Expense/Equipment/Travel/Supplies/Other		0		
Consultants/Contracted Services/Study		0		
Fixed Capital Construction/Majo	r Renovation:			
Construction/Renovation/Land/ Planning Engineering	The construction for the Schreiber Process Modification at the WWTF will involve the conversion of the existing treatment basin, and include the installation of a vertical swing gate, walkway bridge, clarifier modification equipment, electrical conduit and replace piping.	5,700,000		
Total State Funds Requested (m	ust equal total from question #6)	5,700,000		

13. Program Performance

a. What specific purpose or goal will be achieved by the funds requested?



LFIR # 1265

The goal is to expand the capacity of the wastewater treatment facility and enhance its treatment processes. This will help ensure more efficient processing of wastewater, leading to cleaner water being returned to the environment. Thus, promoting public health, supporting environmental sustainability, resiliency and contributing to a higher quality of life for residents. Additionally, these upgrades will help the facility meet growing demands, protect local water sources.

b. What activities and services will be provided to meet the intended purpose of these funds?

The construction for the Schreiber Process Modification at the WWTF will involve the conversion of the existing treatment basin, and include the installation of a vertical swing gate, walkway bridge, clarifier modification equipment, electrical conduit and replace piping. Increasing the treatment capacity by 1.5 MGD to a total of 7.5 MGD.

c. What direct services will be provided to citizens by the appropriation project?

Increase treatment process and capacity will allow for future developments, improve resiliency during storm events, improve wetlands conditions.

d. Who is the target population served by this project? How many individuals are expected to be served?

This project will serve the Cityof New Port Richey's utility customers, Pasco County's and the City of Port Richey's utility customers

e. What is the expected benefit or outcome of this project? What is the methodology by which this outcome will be measured?

Enhanced treatment process will reduce the spread of illness and infections, protect public health, and create a healthier living environment for the community. Improve wetlands and surface water by ensuring that harmful pollutants, nutrients, and chemicals are effectively removed and treatment process is more resilient

Increase treatment process and capacity will allow for more development and increase in home values

These benefits can be reviewed and measured through the following:

2028 Florida Department of Health,

Local Healthy Beaches Program Report provided by Florida Department of Health

Pasco County Property Appraiser

f. What are the suggested penalties that the contracting agency may consider in addition to its standard penalties for failing to meet deliverables or performance measures provided for in the contract?

Liquidated damages in the amount of \$1,000 per day the project contract time limit is exceeded. Performance bond in the amount of the project bid.

14. Is	this project related to mitigation, response, or recovery from a natural disaster? No
a. I	f Yes, what phase best describes the project?
	Mitigation (reducing or eliminating potential loss of life or property)
	Response (addressing the immediate and short-term effects of a natural disaster)
	Recovery (assisting communities return to normal operations, including rebuilding damaged infastructure)
b. N	Name of the natural disaster (or Executive Order # for events not under a federal declaration):
15. Ha	as the entity applied for or received federal assistance for this project?
	Yes, Applied
	Yes, Received
	No



LFIR # 1265

	□ No, but intends to apply
a.	If yes, provide the FEMA project worksheet ID#:
b.	Provide the total project cost listed on the FEMA project worksheet:
16. H	las the entity applied for or received state assistance for this project (other than this request)?
	☐ Yes, Applied
	☐ Yes, Received
	□ No
	□ No, but intends to apply
a. C	If yes, specify the program and state agency (ex. Local Government Emergency Bridge Loan, Department of ommerce):
Ple	ase complete questions 17 through 21 for Water Projects only.
17. F	lave you been awarded or applied for alternative state funding for this project?
	☐ Water Quality Improvement Grant Program
	□ Resilient Florida Grant Program
	□ Wastewater Revolving Loan
	□ Drinking Water Revolving Loan
	□ Small Community Wastewater Treatment Grant
	☐ Other (please specify, ex. Alternative Water Supply Grants)
	☑ N/A
18. V	What is the population economic status?
	☑ Financially Disadvantaged Community (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)
	☐ Financially Disadvantaged Municipality (ch. 62-552, F.A.C)
	□ Rural Area of Economic Concern
	☐ Rural Area of Opportunity (s. 288.0656, Florida Statutes)
	□ N/A



LFIR # 1265

). What is the status of construction?						
Planning						
. What percentage of the construction has been completed?						
0%						
1. What is the estima	ated completion date of c	onstruction	? 10/01/2026			
2. Requester Contact	t Information					
a. First Name	Colin	Last Name	Eichenmuller			
b. Organization	City of New Port Richey	1				
c. E-mail Address	eichenmullerc@cityofnew	portrichey.or	g			
d. Phone Number	(727)841-4536	Ext.				
		-				
3. Recipient Contact	Information					
a. Organization	City of New Port Richey					
b. Municipality and	d County Pasco					
c. Organization Ty	ре					
□For Profit Entity	□For Profit Entity					
□Non Profit 501(c	c)(3)					
□Non Profit 501(c	c)(4)					
☑Local Entity						
□University or Co						
□Other (please sp	□Other (please specify)					
	.,		E'd a will a			
	d. First Name Colin Last Name Eichenmuller					
	eichenmuller@cityofnewportrichey.org					
f. Phone Number	(727)841-4536	Ext.				
-	Lobbyist Contact Information					
a. Name	John "Mike" Moore					
b. Firm Name	The Southern Group					
c. E-mail Address	Moore@thesoutherngroup.com					
d. Phone Number	(850)671-4401					